Sixty-five cents ($0.72) per 

square foot of additional impervious surface, including all remodels and/or additions 

of one thousand (1,000) square feet or greater.  

(b) For all properties located outside of the OSP area: 

(1) Single-family residential: One thousand six hundred forty dollars ($1,640.00); 

(2) Multi-family residential, per dwelling unit: Eight hundred twenty-four dollars 

($824.00); 

(3) Non-residential, commercial, mixed use or industrial:  Fifty-five cents ($0.55) per 

square foot of impervious surface area, including all remodels and/or additions of one 

thousand (1,00) square feet or greater.  

Sec. 14-9-65. - Payment and use of storm drainage impact fees.